

rovince of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: DRAKE MARKETING & EQUIPMENT CORPORATION P.O. Number: 2022104317 Address: 170 PASO DE BLAS VALENZUELA CITY PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20051086542144688838 Date: Sep 22, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 09214159807 P.R. No.: 2022063978 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: PEEDO - Administrative Services Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: ONSITE I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount 1 1.00 UNIT THREE-DOOR MORTUARY FREEZER 718,000.00 718,000.00 Precise temperature control system The worldwide famous high-accuracy computer-controlled temperature system with original binding can maintain the temperature constancy in the box at 2°C precisely. The temperature set-value can be adjusted at -16°C~6°C, and the temperature display precision is 0.1°C, the resolution is 0.1°C and the adjusting increment is 0.1°C. The value to be displayed through three-digital high-brightness figure. The system has special high-resolution temperature calibrating function that means the set-value figure can be displayed and calibrated at -10.0°C-10.0°C. The calibrating increment is 0.1°C. The forced cold-air circulation system with intelligence-control fan can ensure the temperature uniformity inside the box. 24 hours tracing, recording, and printing system Imported temperature recording and printing system. Four precise temperature sensors inside

FOR DAVAO	DEL NORT	E HOSPITAL	IGACOS ZONE

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

the box and two temperature indicators outside the box which are to display the temperature of upper

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

fulluty ! MARIA TRIMA A. RMON (Signature over printed name)

Very truly yours,

DEC. B, 2020

(Date)

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Tuesday, October 4, 2022



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: DRAKE MARKETING & EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

Address: 170 PASO DE BLAS VALENZUELA CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20051086542144688838

Tel./Fax No.: 09214159807 Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office: PEEDO - Administrative Services

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: ONSITE

Quantity/Unit

Date of Delivery:

LN.

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Unit Cost

Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days

Date: Sep 22, 2022

P.R. No.: 2022063978

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

P.O. Number: 2022104317

Amount

and lower point for users to supervise the temperature at each operating states in the box. The display precision resolution is 0.1°C. The distinguished power-off memory function can hold and store huge temperature data and information permanently. The temperature printing has password protection function which can prevent illegally printing of the temperature fluctuation information. 5-way alarm system: including 2 sound alarm devices with 220V power supply, 2 light alarm devices with 220V power supply and one remote signal alarm apparatus consisting the super complementary supervision system.

The data management software is available for one or more temperature signal changes.

Safe control system

Keyboard lock, password protection function and method against missing adjustment of the operating parameter. Setting of the alarm temperature range. 7 system failure alarms (high temperature alarm, low temperature alarm, sensors failure alarm, door-opening alarm, electricity failure alarm, low back-up battery alarm, low voltage alarm) Code display of the failure position

FOR DAVAO DEL NORTE HOSPITAL IGACOS ZONE

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Somme

Conforme:

NOTE:

KATRINA A. RMORL

(Signature over printed name)

DEC. B, 2000

(Date)

Very truly yours,

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



rovince of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: DRAKE MARKETING & EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

Address: 170 PASO DE BLAS VALENZUELA CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 20051086542144688838

Tel./Fax No.: 09214159807 Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office: PEEDO - Administrative Services

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery :

I.N.

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Place of Delivery : ONSITE

Quantity/Unit

Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days

Amount

O202210431700C61033D

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

P.O. Number: 2022104317

Date: Sep 22, 2022

Unit Cost

P.R. No.: 2022063978

Three alarm ways (buzzer alarm, flashing alarm, remote signal alarm)

Item

The starting delay function due to self-checking and the interval protection function between temporary stop and start can ensure the reliable operation

The system can record the condition of the maximum and the minimum temperature inside the box automatically without recording paper. With the specially designed function, the system can operate under the state of sensor failure or the state of numerical disturbance safely and automatically.

The operating parameter display function can ensure that the system is under supervision by operator and with security and stability. Equipped with remote alarm interface. The distinguished operating parameter of the temperature control system can separate the operator menu from the supervisor menu, which can locate the respective responsibility of the operating parameter and the article storage. The built-in lithium accumulator can keep displaying the temperature inside the box and can keep the light and sound alarm available for 72 hours after electricity failure.

FOR DAVAO DEL NORTE HOSPITAL IGACOS ZONE

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

MARIA KATRINA A. RIMORN (Signature over printed name)

HUMUB

DEC. B. 2572

(Date)

Very truly yours,

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial NOTE: Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Tuesday, October 4, 2022



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : DRAKE MARKETING & EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

Address: 170 PASO DE BLAS VALENZUELA CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20051086542144688838

Tel./Fax No.: 09214159807 Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office: PEEDO - Administrative Services

P.O. Number: 2022104317

O202210431700C61033D

Date: Sep 22, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022063978

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery : ONSITE

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days

I.N. Quantity/Unit

Item

Unit Cost

Amount

- EPS emergency supply is adoptable
- DC24V-AC220V inverter is adoptable and the DC24V power supply can keep refrigerator under normal operation
- Refrigeration system
 Import and adopt the original binding Germany
 DANFOSS high-performance compressor.
 Import and adopt the original binding "Bi-Sonic"
 double fan strongly against the low temperature
 and moisture
 Germany EBM heat elimination fan
 Fluoride-free refrigeration system for environmental
 protection to make green products and create
 green world.
- Humanization design
 High-quality stainless steel
 The insulating layer polyurethane foam materials
 thermal retardation
 High-quality gel strip gasket
 Low temperature refrigeration system
 Vaporizer cooling pipeline
 Individually interference
 The safe lock design can prevent missing-opening
 Wide voltage band is available for 187 242V

FOR DAVAO DE	L NORTE HOSPITAL	IGACOS ZONE
--------------	------------------	-------------

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

MARIA RATIONA A . RMON (Signature over printed name)

Very truly yours,

DWIN L JUBAHIE

DEC. 17, 2677

(Date)

NOTE:

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: DRAKE MARKETING & EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

Address: 170 PASO DE BLAS VALENZUELA CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 20051086542144688838

Tel./Fax No.: 09214159807 Registration Certificate: SEC

ertificate : SEC

Req. Office : PEEDO - Administrative Services

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Place of Delivery : ONSITE

Quantity/Unit

Date of Delivery:

Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days

P.O. Number: 2022104317

Date: Sep 22, 2022

Unit Cost

P.R. No.: 2022063978

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Amount

voltage

Remarks:

*FREE DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION

*WITH ONE (1) YEAR WARRANTY AND EQUIPMENT CHECKUP EVERY 3 MONTHS

Item

*FREE TRAINING

*INCLUDES ONE (1) UNIT UPS - (5000 WATTS CAPACITY)

The award is based on Abstract No. 0820223853 created on August 19, 2022 and resolved on September 22, 2022 under Quotation No. 20224749B opened on August 18, 2022

FOR	DAVAO	DEL	NORTE	HOSPITAL	IGACOS	ZONE

Grand Total Amount in Words: SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND AND XX / 100

GRAND TOTAL:

₱ 718,000.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

(Signature over printed name)

Very truly yours,

Govern

G

0EC - 17 , 207V (Date)

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.